Chaining and 
contract extensions exceeding these thresholds will be denied. This purchase is: 

� A purchase of goods or non-professional services of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) or less. 
§32.25(8)(a)(1) & (2) 

� A public works contract under twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). MCCO §44.01 

� A purchase of professional services for capital projects of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) or 
less. MCCO §56.30(4)(a)(2) 

� A purchase of professional services for non-capital projects of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) or